Before the Appeals Officer

December Case Filings/Closing in Las Vegas

| 12/04-12/08

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

Cases Filed 2023 - Las Vegas Only

12/25-12/29

Newly Filed
Overall Closed

Calendar Statistics

Stacked Cases

161
161

12/04-12/08

75
91

12/11-12/15

86
102

12/18-12/22

70
128

12/25-12/29

Total Scheduled 159 167 0 0

Total Reported Continued 118 134 0 0
Continued by parties 118 133 0 0
Continued by Judge 0 1 0 0

Time Certain

12/04-12/08

12/11-12/15

12/18-12/22

12/25-12/29

Total Scheduled 131 142 1 0

Total Reported Continued 76 96 1 0
Continued by parties 75 91 1 0
Continued by Judge 1 5 0 0
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