Before the Appeals Officer Cases Filed 2023 - Las Vegas Only

December Case Filings/Closing in Las Vegas

	12/04-12/08	12/11-12/15	12/18-12/22	12/25-12/29
Newly Filed	161	75	86	70
Overall Closed	161	91	102	128

Calendar Statistics

Stacked Cases	12/04-12/08	12/11-12/15	12/18-12/22	12/25-12/29
Total Scheduled	159	167	0	0
Total Reported Continued	118	134	0	0
Continued by parties	118	133	0	0
Continued by Judge	0	1	0	0

Time Certain	12/04-12/08	12/11-12/15	12/18-12/22	12/25-12/29
Total Scheduled	131	142	1	0
Total Reported Continued	76	96	1	0
Continued by parties	75	91	1	0
Continued by Judge	1	5	0	0